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NOTICE FOR USE
Thank you for choosing Joyetech! Please read this user manual carefully before use. If you require any 
additional information or have any questions about the product, please consult your local Joyetech agent, or 
visit our website at www.joyetech.com.

CHECK AUTHENTICITY
1.Scratch off the coating of the security code on the back of the package.
2.Visit www.joyetech.com/security-code/ and enter the digital codes (16 numbers) in sequence to check.
3.Should you have any further questions please feel free to contact our after-sale service (service@joye-
tech.com).

HOW TO USE
1.Install the coil: Drip a few drops of e-liquid into the EN coil. Insert the coil into the cartridge and make sure it 
is in the right position. 
2.Fill the e-liquid: Open the filling stopper on the side. Inject the e-liquid through the filling hole. Donot over-fill. 
And please wait five minutes before use to let the coil fully soaked.
3.Install the cartridge: Simply insert the cartridge into the device. 
4.Vape on it: Just inhale through the mouthpiece to enjoy the vapor.
5.Charge: Use the USB-C cable in the package to charge the device. The indicator light will stay lit in red and 
goes off when fully charged. Normally, it takes 1 hour to fully charged.

Warranty
Please refer to the Warranty Card.

Warnings
1. Please keep out of reach of children. 
2. This product is not recommended for use by young people, non-smokers, pregnant or breast-feeding 
women, or persons who are allergic/sensitive to nicotine.

Contra-indication
1. Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself as damage or personal injury may occur.
2. Do not leave the product in high temperature or damp conditions, otherwise it may be damaged. The 
proper operating temperature for the device is -5℃ ~ 50℃ and the proper charging temperature is 0℃ ~ 50℃. 
3. Do not use this product for other purposes except only for vaping and don’t swallow the e-liquid.

Possible Adverse Effects
1. This product may be hazardous to health and contains nicotine which is addictive.
2. For people with adverse reaction after using this product, it is recommended to use the e-liquid with lower 
nicotine content or no nicotine.

1.Kratzen Sie die Beschichtung des Sicherheitscodes auf der Rückseite der Verpackung ab.
2.Besuchen Sie www.joyetech.com/security-code/ und geben Sie die digitalen Codes (16 Zahlen) 
nacheinander zur Überprüfung ein.
3.Sollten Sie weitere Fragen haben, können Sie sich gerne an unseren Kundendienst wenden 
(service@joyetech.com).

Wie benutzt man?
1.Montage der Spule: Geben Sie ein paar Tropfen E-Flüssigkeit direkt in die EN-Spule. Setzen Sie die Spule 
in die Patrone ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie in der richtigen Position ist.
2.Einfüllen der e-Flüssigkeit: Öffnen Sie den Füllstopfen an der Unterseite. Spritzen Sie die E-Flüssigkeit 
durch die Einfüllöffnung ein. Überfüllen Sie nicht. Und bitte warten Sie fünf Minuten vor dem Gebrauch, um 
die Spule vollständig durchtränkt zu lassen.
3.Einsetzen der Patrone: Setzen Sie die Patrone einfach in das Gerät ein. 
4.Vaping (Rauchen mit elektronischer Zigarette): Inhalieren Sie einfach durch das Mundstück, um den 
Dampf zu genießen.
5.Laden: Verwenden Sie zum Laden des Geräts das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel. Die Anzeigeleuchte 
leuchtet rot und erlischt, wenn das Gerät vollständig geladen ist. Normalerweise dauert es 1 Stunde, bis es 
vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Garantie
Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Garantiekarte.

Warnungen
1. Bitte für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren.
2. Dieses Produkt wird nicht zur Verwendung durch Jugendliche, Nichtraucher, schwangere oder stillende 
Frauen oder Personen, die allergisch / nikotinempfindlich sind, empfohlen.

Gegenanzeige
1.Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu reparieren, da dies zu Schäden oder Verletzungen führen 
kann.
2.Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht bei hohen Temperaturen oder Feuchtigkeit liegen, da es sonst beschädigt 
werden kann. Die richtige Betriebstemperatur für das Gerät beträgt -5˚C ~ 50˚C  und die richtige 
Ladetemperatur ist 0˚C ~ 50˚C.
3.Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur zum Vaping und schlucken Sie das E- Flüssigkeit nicht.

Mögliche Nebenwirkungen
1. Dieses Produkt kann gesundheitsschädlich sein und enthält Nikotin, das süchtig macht.
2. Bei Personen mit Nebenwirkungen nach der Verwendung dieses Produkts wird empfohlen, das E-Liquid 
mit einem niedrigeren Nikotingehalt oder ohne Nikotin zu verwenden.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ
Благодарим вас за выбор Joyetech! Внимательно прочитайте данное руководство пользователя перед 
использованием. Если вам нужна дополнительная информация или у вас возникли вопросы о 
продукте, обратитесь к местному представителю Joyetech или зайдите на наш сайт www.joyetech.com. 

ПРОВЕРКА ПОДЛИННОСТИ
1. Соскребите покрытие защитного кода на обратной стороне упаковки.
2. Посетите сайт www.joyetech.com/security-code/ и введите последовательно цифровой код (16 цифр) 
для проверки.
3. Если у вас есть какие-либо дополнительные вопросы, свяжитесь с нашим послепродажным 
обслуживанием (service@joyetech.com). 

КАК ПОЛЬЗОВАТЬСЯ
1. Установите спираль (койл): нанесите несколько капель жидкости для электронных сигарет на 
спираль EN. Вставьте спираль в картридж и убедитесь, что она находится в правильном положении.
2. Заполнение жидкостью для вейпа: откройте заправочную заглушку сбоку. Влейте жидкость через 
заправочное отверстие. Не переливайте жидкость. Перед использованием подождите пять минут, 
чтобы спираль полностью пропиталась.
3. Установите картридж: достаточно вставить картридж в устройство. 
4. Вейпинг: вдыхайте через мундштук, чтобы насладиться паром.
5. Зарядка: для зарядки устройства используйте кабель Type-C, входящий в комплект поставки. 
Индикатор будет гореть красным цветом, а после полной зарядки погаснет. Обычно для полной 
зарядки требуется 1 час.

Гарантия 
Пожалуйста, смотрите гарантийный талон.

Предупреждения 
1. Храните в недоступном для детей месте.
2. Данный продукт не рекомендуется использовать подросткам, некурящим, беременным или 
кормящим женщинам, а также лицам с аллергией/чувствительностью к никотину.

Противопоказания
1. Не пытайтесь ремонтировать изделие самостоятельно, так как это может привести к повреждению 
или травме.
2. Не оставляйте устройство в условиях высокой температуры или влажности, в противном случае 
изделие может быть повреждено. Оптимальная рабочая температура для устройства составляет 
-5°C~50°C, а оптимальная температура зарядки - 0°C~50°C.
3. Не используйте этот прибор для других целей, кроме вейпинга, и не глотайте электронную 
жидкость.

Возможные побочные эффекты
1. Этот продукт может быть опасен для здоровья и содержит никотин, который вызывает привыкание.
2. Для людей с негативными реакциями после использования этого продукта рекомендуется 
использовать жидкость с меньшим содержанием никотина или полностью без никотина.

使用注意事項
Joyetechをお選びいただき、ありがとうございます！ご使用前に、本取扱説明書をよくお読みください。製品につ
いて追加情報が必要な場合、またはご質問がある場合は、ご当地のJoyetech代理店にお問い合わせいただくか、
当社のウェブサイト（www.joyetech.com.）をご覧ください。

偽造防止情報
1．パッケージの裏面にあるセキュリティーコードのコーティングを剥がしてください。
2. www.joyetech.com/security-codeにアクセスして、順番にデジタルコード（16桁の数字）を入力して確認します
。 
3. ご不明な点がございましたら、お気軽にアフターサービス(service@joyetech.com)までお問い合わせください
。

使用方法
1. コイルの装着：ENコイルにeリキッドを数滴垂らして、カートリッジにコイルを挿入して、それが正しい位置にあ
ることを確認してください。
2.eリキッドの充填：側面の充填ストッパーを開き、充填穴にeリキッドを注入します。過度充填しないようにしてく
ださい。使用前にコイルが十分に漬かるまで5分ほどお待ちください。
3. カートリッジの取付： カートリッジをデバイスに挿入するだけで。
4. 電子タバコを楽しむ：マウスピースから吸い込むだけで、蒸気を楽しむことができます。
5. 充電：パッケージ内のUSB-Cケーブルを使用してデバイスを充電してください。インジケーターライトは赤色で
点灯したままで、完全に充電されると消灯します。通常、フル充電には1時間かかります。

保証
保証カードをご参照ください。

警告
1. お子様の手の届かないところに保管してください。
2. 本製品は、若者、非喫煙者、妊娠中または授乳中の女性、ニコチンにアレルギー性または敏感な人の使用をお
勧めしません。

禁忌症
1. 破損や人身傷害をもたらす恐れがありますので、自ら本製品の修理を試みないでください。
2. 本製品を損傷する恐れがありますので、本製品を高温または多湿な環境に置かないでください。本製品の動作
適温は�5℃~50℃で、充電適温は0℃~50℃です。
3. 電子タバコ以外の目的で使用したり、eリキッドを飲み込まないでください。

可能な悪影響
1. 本製品は健康に危険であり、中毒性のあるニコチンを含んでいます。
2. 本製品を使用した後に副作用がある人には、ニコチン含有量の低いeリキッド、またはニコチンを含まないeリ
キッドの使用をお勧めします。

AVIS D’UTILISATION
Merci d’avoir choisi Joyetech ! Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation avant utilisation. Si vous 
avez besoin d’informations supplémentaires ou si vous avez des questions sur le produit, veuillez consulter 
votre agent Joyetech local ou visitez notre site Web à l’adresse www.joyetech.com. 

VÉRIFIER L’AUTHENTICITÉ
1. Grattez le revêtement du code de sécurité au dos de l’emballage.
2. Visite www.joyetech.com/security-code/ et entrez les codes numériques (16 chiffres) dans l’ordre pour 
vérifier.
3. Si vous avez d’autres questions, n’hésitez pas à contacter notre service après-vente (service@joye-
tech.com). 

COMMENT UTILISER
1. Installez la bobine : Versez quelques gouttes d’e-liquide dans la bobine EN. Insérez la bobine dans la 
cartouche et assurez-vous qu’elle est dans la bonne position.
2. Remplissez l’e-liquide : Ouvrez le bouchon de remplissage sur le côté. Injectez l’e-liquide à travers le trou 
de remplissage. Ne remplissez pas trop. Et veuillez attendre cinq minutes avant utilisation pour laisser la 
bobine complètement trempée.
3. Installez la cartouche : Insérez simplement la cartouche dans l’appareil. 
4. Vaporisez sur l’appareil : Il suffit d’inhaler par l’embout buccal pour profiter de la vapeur.
5. Charge : Utilisez le câble USB-C dans l’emballage pour charger l’appareil. Le voyant lumineux reste 
allumé en rouge et s’éteint lorsque l’appareil est complètement chargé. Normalement, il faut 1 heure pour 
être complètement chargé.

Garantie 
Veuillez vous référer à la carte de garantie.

Avertissement
1. Veuillez garder hors de portée des enfants.
2. Ce produit n’est pas recommandé pour les jeunes, les non-fumeurs, les femmes enceintes ou qui 
allaitent, ou les personnes allergiques / sensibles à la nicotine.

Contre-indication
1. N’essayez pas de réparer le produit par vous-même car des dommages ou des blessures peuvent 
survenir.
2. Ne laissez pas le produit à haute température ou dans des conditions humides, sinon il pourrait être 
endommagé. La température de fonctionnement appropriée de l'appareil est de -5 ℃ ~ 50 ℃ et la 
température de charge appropriée est de 0 ℃ ~ 50 ℃.
3. N’utilisez pas ce produit à d’autres fins que pour le vapotage et n’avalez pas l’e-liquide.

Effets indésirables possibles
1. Ce produit peut être dangereux pour la santé et contient de la nicotine qui crée une dépendance.
2. Pour les gens ayant des effets indésirables après l’utilisation de ce produit, il est recommandé d’utiliser 
l’e-liquide avec une teneur en nicotine plus faible ou sans nicotine.

Hinweis zur Verwendung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Joyetech entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig 
durch. Wenn Sie zusätzliche Informationen benötigen oder Fragen zum Produkt oder dessen Verwendung 
haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtlichen Vertreter oder besuchen Sie unsere Website unter 
www.joyetech.com.

ECHTHEIT PRÜFEN
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AVVISO PER L'USO
Grazie per aver scelto Joyetech! Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale d'uso prima dell'utilizzo. 
Se avete bisogno di ulteriori informazioni o avete domande sul prodotto, consultate il vostro agente locale 
del Joyetech o visitate il nostro sito web all'indirizzo www.joyetech.com. 

VERIFICARE L'AUTENTICITÀ
1. Grattate il rivestimento del codice di sicurezza sul retro della confezione.
2. Visitare www.joyetech.com/security-code / e inserire i codici digitali (16 numeri) in sequenza per 
controllare.
3. Se avete ulteriori domande, non esitate a contattare il nostro servizio post-vendita (service@joye-
tech.com). 

COME SI USA
1. Installare la bobina : Far gocciolare alcune gocce di e-liquid nella bobina EN. Inserire la bobina nella 
cartuccia e assicurarsi che sia nella posizione corretta.
2. Riempire l'e-liquid : Aprire il tappo di riempimento sul lato. Iniettare l'e-liquid attraverso il foro di 
riempimento. Non riempire eccessivamente. Attendere cinque minuti prima dell'uso per lasciare che la 
bobina sia completamente impregnata.
3. Installare la cartuccia : Inserire semplicemente la cartuccia nel dispositivo. 
4. Vaporizzare : Basta inalare attraverso il bocchino per godersi il vapore.
5. Ricarica : Utilizzare il cavo USB-C contenuto nella confezione per caricare il dispositivo. L'indicatore 
luminoso rimane acceso in rosso e si spegne quando è completamente carico. Normalmente, la ricarica 
completa richiede 1 ora.

Garanzia 
Si prega di fare riferimento alla scheda di garanzia.

Avvertenze
1. Si prega di conservarlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
2. L'uso di questo prodotto è sconsigliato ai giovani, ai non fumatori, alle donne in gravidanza o in 
allattamento e alle persone allergiche/sensibili alla nicotina.

Controindicazione
1. Non tentare di riparare il prodotto da soli, poiché potrebbero verificarsi danni o lesioni personali.
2. Non lasciare il prodotto a temperature elevate o in condizioni di umidità, altrimenti potrebbe danneggiarsi. 
La temperatura di funzionamento corretta per il dispositivo è -5℃ ~ 50℃ e la temperatura di ricarica corretta 
è 0℃ ~ 50℃.
3. Non utilizzare il prodotto per altri scopi se non per il vaping e non ingerire l'e-liquid.

Possibili effetti avversi
1. Questo prodotto può essere pericoloso per la salute e contiene nicotina che crea dipendenza.
2. Per le persone che hanno reazioni avverse dopo l'uso di questo prodotto, si raccomanda di utilizzare un 
e-liquid con un contenuto di nicotina inferiore o senza nicotina.
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MEDDELELSE TIL ANVENDELSE
Tak fordi du valgte Joyetech! Læs venligst denne brugermanual omhyggeligt før brug. Hvis du har brug for 
yderligere oplysninger eller har spørgsmål om produktet, bedes du kontakte din lokale Joyetech-agent eller 
besøge vores websted på www.joyetech.com.

KONTROLLERE ÆGTHED
1. Skrab belægningen på sikkerhedskoden på bagsiden af pakken af.
2. Besøg www.joyetech.com/security-code/ og indtast de digitale koder (16 numre) i rækkefølge for at 
kontrollere.
3. Hvis du har yderligere spørgsmål, er du velkommen til at kontakte vores eftersalgsservice (service@joye-
tech.com).

HVORDAN MAN BRUGER
1. Installer spolen: Drip et par dråber e-væske ind i EN-spolen. Indsæt spolen i patronen, og sørg for, at den 
er i den rigtige position. 
2. Fyld e-væske på: Åbn påfyldningsproppen på siden. Injicer e-væsken gennem påfyldningshullet. Fyld ikke 
for meget på. Og vent venligst fem minutter før brug for at lade spolen være helt gennemvædet.
3. Installer patronen: Du skal blot indsætte patronen i enheden. 
4. Vape på den: Du skal bare inhalere gennem mundstykket for at nyde dampen.
5. Opladning: Brug USB-C-kablet i pakken til at oplade enheden. Indikatorlyset forbliver tændt i rødt og 
slukker, når det er fuldt opladet. Normalt tager det 1 time at oplade fuldt opladet.

Garanti
Se venligst garantibeviset.

Advarsler
1. Opbevares uden for børns rækkevidde. 
2. Dette produkt anbefales ikke til brug af unge mennesker, ikke-rygere, gravide eller ammende kvinder eller 
personer, der er allergiske/følsomme over for nikotin.

Kontraindikation
1. Forsøg ikke selv at reparere produktet, da der kan opstå skader eller personskade.
2. Efterlad ikke produktet under høje temperaturer eller fugtige forhold, da det ellers kan blive beskadiget. 
Den korrekte driftstemperatur for enheden er -5℃ ~ 50℃ og den korrekte opladningstemperatur er 0℃ ~ 50
℃. 
3. Brug ikke dette produkt til andre formål, undtagen kun til dampning, og sluk ikke e-væsken.

Mulige negative virkninger
1. Dette produkt kan være sundhedsskadeligt og indeholder nikotin, som er vanedannende.
2. For personer med bivirkning efter brug af dette produkt anbefales det at bruge e-væske med lavere 
nikotinindhold eller ingen nikotin.
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AVISO DE USO
¡Gracias por elegir Joyetech! Por favor, lea este manual de usuario cuidadosamente antes de su uso. Si 
necesita información adicional o tiene alguna pregunta sobre el producto, consulte a su agente local de 
Joyetech, o visite nuestro sitio web en www.joyetech.com.

COMPROBAR AUTENTICIDAD
1.Rasque la capa del código de seguridad en la parte posterior del paquete.
2.Visite www.joyetech.com/security-code/ e introduzca los códigos digitales (16 números) en secuencia para 
comprobarlo.
3.Si tiene más preguntas, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro servicio posventa (service@joye-
tech.com).

CÓMO USARLO
1.Instale la bobina: Vierta unas gotas de e-líquido en la bobina EN. Inserte la bobina en el cartucho y 
asegúrese de que está en la posición correcta. 
2.Rellene el e-líquido: Abra el tapón de llenado del lateral. Inyecte el e-líquido a través del orificio de 
llenado. No llene demasiado. Espere cinco minutos antes de usarlo para que la bobina se empape por 
completo.
3.Instale el cartucho: Simplemente inserte el cartucho en el dispositivo. 
4. Vape en él: Simplemente inhale a través de la boquilla para disfrutar del vapor.
5.Carga: Utilice el cable USB-C incluido en el paquete para cargar el dispositivo. La luz indicadora 
permanecerá encendida en rojo y se apagará cuando esté completamente cargado. Normalmente, tarda 1 
hora en cargarse completamente.

Garantía
Por favor, consulte la tarjeta de garantía.

Advertencias
1. Por favor, manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños. 
2. No se recomienda el uso de este producto a jóvenes, no fumadores, mujeres embarazadas o en período 
de lactancia, o personas alérgicas/sensibles a la nicotina.

Contraindicaciones
1. No intente reparar el producto por sí mismo, ya que podrían producirse daños o lesiones personales.
2. No deje el producto en condiciones de alta temperatura o humedad, ya que podría dañarse. La 
temperatura de funcionamiento adecuada para el dispositivo es de -5℃ ~ 50℃ y la temperatura de carga 
adecuada es de 0℃ ~ 50℃. 
3. No utilice este producto para otros fines, excepto sólo para vaping y no tragar el e-líquido.

Posibles efectos adversos
1. Este producto puede ser peligroso para la salud y contiene nicotina que es adictiva.
2.Para las personas con reacciones adversas después de usar este producto, se recomienda utilizar el 
e-líquido con menor contenido de nicotina o sin nicotina.

controle.
3.Mocht u nog vragen hebben neem dan gerust contact op met onze dienst na verkoop (service@joye-
tech.com).

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
1.Installeer de spoel: Druppel een paar druppels e-liquid in de NL coil. Plaats de coil in de cartridge en zorg 
ervoor dat deze in de juiste positie staat. 
2.Vul de e-liquid: Open de vulstop aan de zijkant. Injecteer de e-liquid door de vulopening. Niet te veel 
vullen. En wacht vijf minuten voor gebruik om de coil volledig te laten weken.
3.Installeer de cartridge: Plaats gewoon de cartridge in het apparaat. 
4.Vape op het: Gewoon inhaleren door het mondstuk om te genieten van de damp.
5.Opladen: Gebruik de USB-C kabel in het pakket om het apparaat op te laden. Het indicatielampje blijft 
rood branden en gaat uit wanneer het volledig is opgeladen. Normaal gesproken duurt het 1 uur om volledig 
op te laden.

Garantie 
Veuillez vous référer à la carte de garantie.

Waarschuwingen
1. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. 
2. Dit product wordt niet aanbevolen voor gebruik door jongeren, niet-rokers, zwangere vrouwen of vrouwen 
die borstvoeding geven, of personen die allergisch/overgevoelig zijn voor nicotine.

Contra-indicatie
1. Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren, want dat kan schade of letsel veroorzaken.
2. Laat het product niet achter bij hoge temperaturen of in natte omstandigheden, anders kan het 
beschadigd raken. De juiste bedrijfstemperatuur van het apparaat is -5 ℃ ~ 50 ℃ en de juiste oplaadtem-
peratuur is 0 ℃ ~ 50 ℃.
3. Gebruik dit product niet voor iets anders dan vaping en slik de e-vloeistof niet door.

Mogelijke nadelige gevolgen
1. Dit product kan gevaarlijk zijn voor uw gezondheid en bevat verslavende nicotine.
2. Voor mensen die bijwerkingen ondervinden na het gebruik van dit product, wordt aanbevolen e-liquid te 
gebruiken met een lager nicotinegehalte of zonder nicotine.

MEDEDELING VOOR GEBRUIK
Bedankt voor het kiezen van Joyetech! Lees deze gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voor gebruik. 
Indien u aanvullende informatie wenst of vragen heeft over het product, raadpleeg dan uw lokale Joyetech 
agent, of bezoek onze website op www.joyetech.com.

DE AUTHENTICITEIT CONTROLEREN
1. Grattez le revêtement du code de sécurité au dos de l’emballage.
2.Ga naar www.joyetech.com/security-code/ en voer de digitale codes (16 nummers) achter elkaar in ter 

SwedishBRUKSANVISNING
Tack för att du valde Joyetech! Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder den. Om du behöver 
ytterligare information eller har några frågor om produkten kan du kontakta din lokala Joyetech-agent eller 
besöka vår webbplats på www.joyetech.com. 

KONTROLLERA ÄKTHETEN
1.Skrapa bort beläggningen på baksidan av förpackningen för att se dina säkerhetskoder.
2. Besök www.joyetech.com/security-code/ och ange de digitala koderna (16 siffror) i sekvens för att 
kontrollera äktheten.
3. Om du har några ytterligare frågor är du välkommen att kontakta vår kundtjänst (service@joyetech.com). 

HUR MAN ANVÄNDER PRODUKTEN
1. Montering av spolen: Droppa några droppar e-vätska i EN-spolen. Sätt i spolen i patronen och se till att 
den är i rätt läge.
2. Fyll e-vätskan: Öppna påfyllningsproppen på sidan. Injicera e-vätskan genom påfyllningshålet. Överfyll 
inte. Vänta fem minuter innan användning för att låta spolen blötläggas helt.

3. Installera patronen: Sätt bara in patronen i enheten. 
4. Hur man vapar: det är bara att andas in genom munstycket för att njuta av ångan.
5. Laddning: Använd USB-C kabeln i förpackningen för att ladda enheten. Indikatorlampan lyser rött och 
släcks när den är fulladdad. Normalt tar det 1 timme att ladda helt.

Garanti
Se garantikortet.

Varningar
1. Förvara utom räckhåll för barn.
2. Denna produkt rekommenderas inte för användning av ungdomar, icke-rökare, gravida eller ammande 
kvinnor eller personer som är allergiska/känsliga för nikotin.

Kontraindikation
1. Försök inte reparera produkten själv eftersom skada eller personskada kan uppstå.
2. Lämna inte produkten i höga temperaturer eller fuktiga förhållanden, annars kan den skadas. Den 
korrekta driftstemperaturen för enheten är mellan -5℃ ~ 50℃ och den korrekta laddningstemperaturen är 0
℃ ~ 50℃.
3. Använd inte denna produkt för andra ändamål än vaping och svälj inte e-vätskan.

Möjliga sidoeffekter
1. Denna produkt kan vara hälsofarlig och innehåller nikotin som är beroendeframkallande.
2. För personer som får biverkningar efter att ha använt denna produkt rekommenderas de att använda 
e-vätska med lägre nikotinhalt eller utan nikotin.

Manufactured by Joyetech
Made in China

Manufacturer: Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Address: A-1~2F, B-1~2F, C-1~5F Haoer Industrial Zone, Wanan Road, 
Shatou Community,Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China
Email: service@joyetech.com (after sale)
            info@joyetech.com (wholesale)
Web: www.joyetech.com

Battery Level
100%-60% Green

60%-20% Blue

≤20% Red

Indicator light

E-liquid Filling


